Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	/		
		Name	Execution Date	
Douglas BROWNE			04/19/2007	
Don STRAUS		04/23/2007		
Chad MACE			04/19/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA			
Name:	Rapid Micro E	Biosystems		
Street Address:	One Oak Parl	k Drive		
City:	Bedford			
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	SETTS		
		Nur	nber	
	ERS Total: 2	Nur		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	ERS Total: 2	Nur 11527196	mber	
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 2 Type r:		nber	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	ERS Total: 2 Type r: r:	11527196	nber	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 2 Type r: r: CE DATA	11527196 60720683	nber	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 2 Type r: r: CE DATA (617)428	11527196 60720683		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 2 Type r: r: CE DATA (617)428 (617)428 (617-428)	11527196 60720683 8-7045 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -0200		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 2 Type r: r: CE DATA (617)428 (617-428 patentad	11527196 60720683 B-7045 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -0200 dministration@clarkelbing.com		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 2 Type r: r: CE DATA (617)428 (617-428 patentad ne: Paul T. (11527196 60720683 8-7045 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -0200 dministration@clarkelbing.com Clark		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 2 Type r: r: CE DATA (617)428 (617)428 (617-428 patentad patentad ne: Paul T. C Clark & I	11527196 60720683 B-7045 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -0200 dministration@clarkelbing.com Clark Elbing, LLP		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 2 Type r: r: CE DATA (617)428 (617-428 patentad ne: Paul T. C Clark & I 101 Fed	11527196 60720683 8-7045 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -0200 dministration@clarkelbing.com Clark		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 2 Type r: CE DATA (617)428 (617)428 (617-428 patentad ne: Paul T. C Clark & I 101 Fed Boston, I	11527196 60720683 B-7045 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -0200 dministration@clarkelbing.com Clark Elbing, LLP eral Street		

PATENT REEL: 019276 FRAME: 0173

Total Attachments: 3 source=50050_007002_Assignment#page1.tif source=50050_007002_Assignment#page2.tif source=50050_007002_Assignment#page3.tif





PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 50050/007002

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Douglas Browne	Groton	МА
Don Straus	Cambridge	МА
Chad Mace	Amherst	NH

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Rapid Micro Biosystems	MA	One Oak Park Drive
		Bedford, Ma 01730

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
CASSETTE CONTAINING GROWTH MEDIUM	September 26, 2006	11/527,196
CASSETTE CONTAINING GROWTH MEDIUM	September 26, 2006	60/720,683

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DORIGINAL ACTION A
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
STATE OF : <u>MASSACHUSETTS</u> :ss. County of: <u>Middlesex</u>
On this day of d
[Notary's Seal Here]
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
STATE OF: <u>MASSACHUSETTS</u> :ss. County of <u>: Middlesex</u>
On this day of d
[Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT REEL: 019276 FRAME: 0176

LORIGINAL	
-----------	--

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _	BOFSRD	EMAUPY	totile
this <u>19</u> day of <u>API212</u> , 20 <u>07</u> .			
		L.S.	
CHAD MACE			

AT PARKII

 \bigcap

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF : MIDDLESEX

On this <u>Maday of</u>, 207, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared CHAD MACE, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>Made R</u>, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

:ss.

an ember 22, 2007 6 lotary Public My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/10/2007